Consent to Disclose Tax Return Information

(To be completed by taxpayer)

Purpose of disclosure: To enable an efficient transition from one Tax Return Preparer to another.

Name and Address to whom the information is being disclosed:

Shari Kirsch and Kirsch Tax Service Corp. 1019 Waube Ln., STE C Green Bay, WI 54304

You are not required to complete this form. However, authorizing us to disclose your tax return information to Shari will help her prepare your 2023 Tax Returns in a more efficient and effective manner. It will also greatly reduce the amount of information that you would need to provide to her.

I(We) authorize Jamison Thiel, CPA and Electronic Filing Center of Green Bay to disclose tax return information to Shari Kirsch as needed in order for her to efficiently and effectively prepare my (our) 2023 Tax Returns.

| Taxpayer's Signature: | Date: |
|-----------------------|-------|
| | |
| Print Name: | |
| Spouse's Signature: | Date: |
| Print Name: | |